
Regional Consolidated Services 

Employee Benefit: Contacts & Resources 

United Health Care, Ameritas/Guardian, Aflac and Allstate 

United Health Care: 

UHC Member Services 1-877-797-8812 UHC Member Account 

Account Manager Dona Walker 704-754-5475 Dona.Walker@onedigital.com 

Client Advocate Myra Meyerhoeffer 704-754-5474 myra.meyerhoeffer@onedigital.com 

Field Account 
Manager

Laura Watkins 763-347-5357 Laura_G_Watkins@uhc.com 

Ameritas: 401(k), Pension & Guardian Life 

Financial Advisor Frank Hill 336-777-1886 ext. 106 fhill@cplanning.com 

RPSI Definiti TPA
(Third Party Admin) 

919-816-0341 loansdistnotify@rpsi.us.com 

RPSI Definiti Participant Services 800-745-9995 rpservice@ameritas.com 

Ameritas Account Access Follow link for set up Account Access 

Ameritas Employee Login 704-754-5474 401(k) & Pension Account Login 

Guardian Customer Service 1-888-4827342 Guardian 

Aflac & Allstate: 

Aflac: Patricia Walkup 860-377-2954 Patricia_walkup@us.aflac.com 

Allstate: Stephen Worgan 980-262-2116

Your Plan Administrator:

Courtney Pedigo,  HR Benefits Coordinator  

cpedigo@regionalcs.org  Tel: (336) 629-5141 ext. 828 

https://322698b0-9dd6-4941-8e61-40f6861e09f3.filesusr.com/ugd/fe3341_01aa21c66d8e41d6aabf415e0788096c.pdf
https://member.uhc.com/myuhc
https://service.ameritas.com/OCM/GetFile?pdfname=015179&source=webcontent#_ga=2.204456210.364481985.1729011878-587366595.1713276114
https://accounts.ameritas.com/login
https://www.guardianlife.com/contact-us
Patricia_walkup@us.aflac.com
mailto:cpedigo@regionalcs.org



